AD694ARZ Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number AD694ARZ-DG
Manufacturer Analog Devices Inc.
Manufacturer Product Number AD694ARZ
Description IC TRANSMITTER 4-20MA 16-SOIC
Detailed Description Interface, Integrated Circuits (ICs)
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.

For the latest package outline information and land patterns (footprints), go to Package Index.
Updated: April 29, 2024
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Packing Quantity
Package
Option
AD694AQ -40°C to +85°C 16-Lead CerDIP TUBE, 25 Q-16
AD694ARZ -40°C to +85°C 16-Lead SOIC Wide TUBE, 47 RW-16
AD694BQ -40°C to +85°C 16-Lead CerDIP TUBE, 25 Q-16
AD694BRZ -40°C to +85°C 16-Lead SOIC Wide TUBE, 47 RW-16
AD694JNZ 0°C to +70°C 16-Lead PDIP TUBE, 25 N-16
AD694ARZ-REEL -40°C to +85°C 16-Lead SOIC Wide REEL, 1000 RW-16
AD694BRZ-REEL -40°C to +85°C 16-Lead SOIC Wide REEL, 1000 RW-16
AD694BRZ-REEL7 -40°C to +85°C 16-Lead SOIC Wide REEL, 400 RW-16
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
AD694ARZ Analog Devices Inc. IC TRANSMITTER 4-20MA 16-SOIC
OUR CERTIFICATE
DiGi provide top-quality products and perfect service for customer worldwide through standardization, technological innovation and
continuous improvement.  DiGi through third-party certification, we striciy control the quality of products and services. Welcome your RFQ to
Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.
RFQ Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
Tel: +00 852-30501935
	Features
	General Description
	Functional Block Diagram
	Product Highlights
	Specifications
	Absolute Maximum Ratings
	Electrostatic Discharge (ESD) Susceptibility
	ESD Caution
	Pin Configuration and Function Descriptions
	Typical Performance Characteristics
	Theory of Operation
	Buffer Amplifier
	V/I Converter
	4 mA Offset Generator
	Voltage Reference
	Applying the AD694
	Basic Connections: 12.5 V Single-Supply Operation With 10 V FS
	Selecting a 2 V Full-Scale Input
	Selecting the 2 V Voltage Reference
	4.5 V Single Supply Operation